Microchip Technology - ATSAML11D16A-YUT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1 The OSC16M is not stopped in standby sleep mode. If ONDEMAND=1, the OSC16M will be
running when a peripheral is requesting the clock. If ONDEMAND=0, the clock source will
always be running in standby sleep mode.
Bits 3:2 – FSEL[1:0] Oscillator Frequency Selection
These bits control the oscillator frequency range.
Value Description
0x00 4MHz
0x01 8MHz
0x10 12MHz
0x11 16MHz
Bit 1 – ENABLE Oscillator Enable
 SAM L10/L11 Family
OSCCTRL – Oscillators Controller
© 2018 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS60001513B-page 303
Value Name Description
0xA DIV2048 Divide clock by 2048
0xB DIV4096 Divide clock by 4096
0xC DIV8192 Divide clock by 8192
0xD DIV16384 Divide clock by 16384
0xE DIV32768 Divide clock by 32768
0xF DIV65536 Divide clock by 65536
Bit 11 – VREFSEL  BOD33 Voltage Reference Selection
This bit is not synchronized.
Value Description
0 Selects VREF for the BOD33.